NOA Healthcare Ltd., Margaret Powell House, 417 Midsummer Boulevard, Milton Keynes, MK9 3BN Tel: 020 3130 1773 • www.noahealthcare.co.uk • Email: info@noahealthcare.co.uk

## **Professional Indemnity.**

Policy Number 21

Introduction

NOA HEALTHCARE believes every Member is an accountable professional and as such is carries responsibility to acquire and maintain suitable Professional Indemnity.

**Policy** 

As part of the recruitment process NOA HEALTHCARE will require evidence that applicants carry an appropriate Professional Indemnity cover.

Supervision, appraisal and development meetings offer the opportunity to ensure a Members Professional Indemnity cover remains valid.

**Policy Origin** 

In House Policy.

References

Contract of Membership

Noa Healthcare Covenant

Date Policy Active.

To be determined once verified by the management group.

Review Date.

12 months after verification.

**Quality Assurance Reference** 

POL/21/15